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AMENDMENT TO H.R. 3326, AS REPORTED
 

OFFERED BY MR. FLAKE OF ARIZONA
 

At the end of the bill (before the short title), insert 

the following: 

1 TITLE X-ADDITIONAL GENERAL PROVISIONS 

2 SEC. __. None of the funds provided in this Act 

3 shall be available for the following projects: 

Account Project Amount 

AP,N 

DPA ; 

OM,A 
OM,AF 

OM,ARNG 

OM,N 

OP,A 

OP,A 

OP,A 

OP,A 

OP,A 

P,MC 

PANMC 

RDTE,A 

.. Crane Integrated Defensive $2,000,000 
Electronic Countermeasures 
Depot Capability. 

. Low Cost Military Global Posi­ ·$4,000,000 
tioning System (GPS) Re­
ceiver. 

.. TRANSIM Driver Training ..... $3,500,000 
. Joint Aircrew Combined Sys­ $2,000,000 

tem Tester (JCAST). 
.. Multi-Jurisdictional Counter­ $3,500,000 

Drug Task Force Training. 
.. Enhanced Navy Shore Readi­ $5,000,000 

ness Integration. 
. Ft. Bragg Range 74 Combined $1,000,000 

Arms Collective Training 
Facility. 

. Laser Marksmanship Training $2,000,000 
System. 

.. Machine Gun Training System $3,000,000 
for the Pennsylvania Na­
tional Guard. 

.. Multi-Temperature Refrig­ $3,500,000 
erated Container System. 

.. Radio Personality Modules for $3,000,000 
SINCGARS Test Sets, 

.. Portable Military Radio Com­ $1,500,000 
munications Test Set. 

.. Enhanced Laser Guided Train­ $4,500,000 
ing Round. 

. Advanced Composite Armor for $2,000,000 
Force Protection. 
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Account Project Amount 

RDTE,A 

RDTE,A 

RDTE,A 

RDTE,A 

RDTE,A 
RDTE,A 

RDTE,A 

RDTE,A 
RDTE,A 

RDTE,A 

RDTE,A 

RDTE,A 

RDTE,A 

RDTE,A 

RDTE,A 

RDTE,A 

RDTE,A 

RDTE,A 

RDTE,A 

RDTE,A 
RDTE,A 
RDTE,AF 

RDTE,AF 

RDTE,AF 

RDTE,AF 

. Advanced Composite Research 
for Vehicles. 

.. ANIALQ 211 Networked EW 
Controller. 

.. Army Vehicle Condition Based 
Maintenance. 

. Defense Support for Civil Au­
thorities for Key Resource 
Protection. 

. Dermal Matrix Research . 

. Effects Based Operations Deci­
sion Support Services. 

.. Eye-Safe Standoff Fusion De­
tection of CBE Threats. 

. Fire Shield . 
.. Fully Burdened Cost of Fuel 

and Alternative Energy 
Methodology and Conceptual 
Model. 

. Heavy Fuel Engine Family for 
Unmanned Systems. 

. Highlander Electro-Optical 
Sensors. 

. Hostile Fire Indicator for Air­
craft. 

. Javelin Warhead Improvement 
Program. 

. Joint Precision AirDrop Sys­

tems-Wind Profiling Port­

able Radar.
 

.. Lightweight Metal Alloy Foam 
for Armor. 

.. Mobile Integrated Diagnostic 
and Data Analysis. 

. Nanotechnology for Potable 
Water and Waste Treatment. 

. Rapid Response Force Projec­
tion Systems. 

. Reduced Manning Situational 
Awareness. 

.. Remote Bio-Medical Detector .. 
. Universal Control . 
. Advanced Modular Avionics for 

Operationally Responsive 
Satellite Use. 

Cyber Attack and Security En­
vironment. 

Demonstration and Validation 
of Renewable Energy Tech­
nology. 

. Long-Loiter, Load Bearing An­
tenna Platform for Pervasive 
Airborne Intelligence. 

$5,000,000 

$1,000,000 

$5,000,000 

$1,000,000 

$2,000,000 
$2,000,000 

$2,500,000 

$4,000,000 
$3,500,000 

$4,000,000 

$2,000,000 

$2,000,000 

$5,000,000 

$2,300,000 

$4,000,000 

$2,000,000 

$2,000,000 

$2,000,000 

$5,000,000 

$3,500,000 
$2,500,000 
$3,100,000 

$4,000,000 

$1,000,000 

$5,000,000 
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Account Project Amount 

RDTE,AF 

RDTE,AF 

RDTE,DW 

RDTE,DW 

RDTE,DW 
RDTE,DW 

RDTE,DW 

RDTE,DW 

RDTE,N 
RDTE,N 

RDTE,N 

RDTE,N 

RDTE,N 

RDTE,N 

RDTE,N 
RDTE,N 

RDTE,N 

RDTE,N 

RDTE,N 

RDTE,N : 

RDTE,N 

RDTE,N 

Rivet Joint Services Oriented 
Architecture. 

Senior Scout Communications 
Intelligence (COMINT) Ca­
pability Upgrade. 

.. Gulf Range Mobile Instrumen­
tation Capability. 

.. Hand-held, Lethal Small Un­
o manned Aircraft System. 

. Low Cost Stabilized Turret ..... 
.. Mosaic Camera Technology 

Transition. 
.. Ultra Low Profile EARS Gun­

shot Localization System. 
. United States Special Oper­

ations Command­
USSOCOM I STAR-TEC 
Partnership Program. 

. 76mm Swarmbuster Capability 

. Advanced Battery System for 
Military Avionics Power Sys­
tems. 

.. Advanced Capability Build 12 
and 14. 

: .. Advanced Composite Manufac­
turing for Composite High­
Speed Boat Design. 

.. Advanced Manufacturing for 
Submarine Bow Domes and 
Rubber Boots. 

. Air Readiness/Effectiveness 
Measurement Program. 

~ . AN/SLQ-25D Integration ..... 
. Autonomous Anti-Submarine 

Warfare Vertical Beam 
Array Sonar. 

.. Common Command and Con­
trol System Module. 

.. EP-3E Requirements Capa­
bility Migration Systems In­
tegration Lab. 

. High Density Power Conver­
sion and Distribution Equip­
ment. 

. Hybrid PropulsionIPower Gen­
eration for Increased Fuel 
Efficiency for Surface Com­
batants. 

.. Integrated Advanced Ship Con­
trol. 

. Integrated Condition Assess­
ment and Reliability Engi­
neering. 

$2,500,000 

$3,000,000 

$3,000,000 

$1,000,000 

$1,000,000 
$2;000,000 

$1,500,000 

$2,000,000 

$2,000,000 
$2,000,000 

$2,000,000 

$2,000,000 

$2,000,000 

$2,000,000 

$8,000,000 
$2,000,000 

$4,000,000 

$6,250,000 

$1,500,000 

$1,500,000 

$1,000,000 
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Account Project Amount 

RDTE,N ;.......................... Joint Explosive Ordnance Dis­ $2,000,000 
posal Diver Situational 
Awareness System. 

RDTE,N Joint Tactical Radio System $4,500,000 
Handheld Manpack Small 
Form Factor Radio System. 

RDTE,N Management of Lung Injury by $1,500,000 
Micronutrients. 

RDTE,N Micro-Drive for Future HVAC $600,000 
Systems. 

RDTE,N Military Upset Recovery Train­ $1,000,000 
ing. 

RDTE,N Modular Advanced Vision Sys­ $2,000,000 
tern. 

RDTE,N Navy Advanced Threat Simu­ $2,000,000 
lator. 

RDTE,N Next Generation Electronic $2,000,000 
Warfare Simulator. 

RDTE,N Paragon (Frequency Exten­ $3,000,000 
sion). 

RDTE,N Persistent Surveillance Wave $2,000,000 
Powerbuoy System. 

RDTE,N Submarine Fatline Vector Sen­ $2,000,000 
sor Towed Array. 

RDTE,N Submarine Navigation Decision $5,000,000 
Aids. 

RDTE,N Wide Area Sensor Force Pro­ $2,000,000 
tection Targeting. 

RDTE,N(MC) Global Supply Chain Manage­ $1,000,000 
ment. 
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